

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representatives Connick and Wooton to Engrossed House Bill No. 828 by Representative Connick

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, delete lines 18 through 29 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

"(2)(a) Each of the state senators from Senate districts 1, 3, 5, 6, 7, and 8, and each of the state representatives from House districts 83, 84, 85, 86, 87, 102, and 105 shall submit the names of three persons to the governor. The governor shall appoint one person from each of the enumerated Senate and House districts. Each nominee submitted to the governor for consideration on the commission shall be a resident of Louisiana. To the extent possible the list of names submitted by the legislators shall include persons who have special competence in business, management, finance, law, and human resources.

(b) The governor shall appoint one member at large and the secretary of the Department of Transportation and Development or his designee shall serve as chairman of the commission."

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, delete lines 1 through 7 in their entirety

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, line 8, change "d" to "c"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, line 11, after "2012." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 12 through 18 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

"(3) Members of the commission may be reimbursed any expenses incurred in performing the duties imposed upon them by virtue of their serving as members of the commission.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 3, line 23, after "meet" and before "and" delete "at least once a month" and insert in lieu thereof "quarterly, at a minimum."